

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22262 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SUKHDEV SINGH

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

..RESPONDENT

**REVISED OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing some additional documents.  
As prayed, list after eight weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate has on 23.09.2013 filed additional document and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

MS. SHWETA GARG, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR